504162505 01/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4209182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHI HING LAM	06/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEACE TARGET LIMITED	
Street Address:	1906-1908 19/F, BOSS COMMERCIAL CENTER, JORDAN	
City:	KOWLOON	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29569294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)698-0608

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-698-0601

Email: mreis@plagerschack.com
Correspondent Name: PLAGER SCHACK LLP

Address Line 1: 16152 BEACH BLVD. SUITE 207

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTL.001DP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK H. PLAGER
SIGNATURE:	/Mark H. Plager/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 504162505 REEL: 040839 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, I, Chi Hing Lam, a citizen of Hong Kong, residing at No. 336B, Pai Tau Village, Sha Tin, NT, Hong Kong, hereinafter referred to as Inventor, have invented BOTTLE for which I have executed a non-provisional application for Letters Patent in the United States.

Whereas, Peace Target Limited, a company, with its principal place of business at 1906-1908, 19/F, Boss Commercial Center, Jordan, Kowloon. Hong Kong referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said inventor, does hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, said application and all applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Application No. 29/569,294 Filing Date: June 24, 2016

PTL.001DP

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for said Patent, as the same would have been held by me as the Partial Assignee had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 20 day of June, 2016

in the city of Houh Kowh

(Chi-Hing Lam)

2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 040839 FRAME: 0089